## 507201519 03/28/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7248371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
XIAOLI LI	12/27/2021	
YONG HE	12/27/2021	
WENKAI ZHANG	12/27/2021	
LI ZHOU	12/27/2021	
LEI BIAN	12/27/2021	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	866 YUHANGTANG RD
Internal Address:	XIHU DISTRICT, HANGZHOU
City:	ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310058

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17575768

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853000

**Email:** thomas.lutz@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZU2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER C. CLOSE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close, Jr. #73362/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

PATENT 507201519 REEL: 059525 FRAME: 0537

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ZU2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ZU2\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059525 FRAME: 0538

## ASSIGNMENT

"We"	Xisoli U, Yong HE, Wenkai ZHANG, Li ZHOU and Lei BIAN("ASSIGNOR(S)")
have invented:	subject matter ("INVENTION(S)") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"INTELLIGER	IT REPLACEMENT DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TRAP BOARD IN TEA GARDEN
BASED ON IN	AAGE CHANNEL COMPUTATION" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which
<b>183</b>	will be filed without this executed assignment. ASSIGNOR(S) bereby authorize the legal representatives for ASSIGNEE, of Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP, 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000 Atlanta, GA 30308, who are associated with customer number 11951, to insert here in parenthesis the PATENT APPLICATION's serial number and filing date, when known (U.S. App. Serial No, filed on);
0	was filed as U.S. App. Serial Nos ons
O	is filed concurrently herewith;
Zhejiar	g University, with its principal place of business at 866 Yuhangtang Rd, Xihu District,
Hangzhou, Zhe	jiang 310058, P.R. China, on behalf of itself and its legal successors and assigns
("ASSIGNEE"	, is entitled to acquire, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title
and interest in t	he INVENTION(S), the PATENT APPLICATION, and all patent applications and patents
derived from th	e INVENTION(S), such as but not limited to continuing applications, divisional
applications, an	d reissue applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATIO	ON DERIVATIVES");
For goo	d and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
ASSIGNOR(S)	the ASSIGNOR(S) bereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and
exclusive rights	, title, and interest in the INVENTION(S), the PATENT APPLICATION, and the
APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES, and expressly disclaim any rights to royalties, payments, or additional
consideration;	
ASSIG	NOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for making, prosecuting,
and/or litigating	the APPLICATION and the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES and for the purpose of
protecting and p	erfecting title to the PATENT APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.
	X 27.202 Xiaoli LI Xiaoli LI
	MD, roll Yong HE Yong HE

148797.000160 9119477785 v1

December 27: 2021	Wenko ZHANG	
DATE	Wenkai ZHANG	
December 27.2021	Li zHou	
DATE	Li ZHOU	
	23, 63, 70, 0	
Decomber 27,7021	Lei BIAN	
DATE	Lei BIAN	***************************************

148797.0001.60 #1194777E5 v1

**RECORDED: 03/28/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059525 FRAME: 0540